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(b) whether as a result thereof Lack of Trained Pharmachts Government has decided to out down imJ;ort of wheat if so, to what t'xtent?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRJ
ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE): (a). Ye~,

Sir.

(b). There has been no change In th~ decision to import the authorised quantity, the 'ictual purchases are. tcwever, being arranged after taking Into account the ruling internatioflnl p-i«!g, availability, etc., sO as to elprive 1be maximum advantage to the count ry.

FoodlTains Allotted to states and Foodlrains Shops In ea"h Statt'

·215. SHRI B. N. REDDY: Will the Mini,ter of AGRICUl.TURE be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of foodgrains allot ted to each State in the country elUTing the last two years; and

(b) how many foodgrain shops are oJ;-€ned to supply food grain to the J:eo rJe in each State and the price flxed
PH kilo of rice?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI
ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE): (a) and (t). Statements (l & II) showing the quantity of foodgrains allotted to e£.ch State during the last two years and the number of fair pri~e.' ration shopg functioning in the country are placed Cn the Table of the Sabha. [Placed in Library. See No. LT-580l/73J.

The prices at which rice Is being issued through the fair price/ration shops are fixed by the State Govern mt"nts and vary from State to State. eVEn from place to place within the State. The reports received from State Governments/Uniorl Territories indicate the ranlle of price between Rs. 1.07 to Rs. 2.07 per kilo d~pending
ul'cn the quality 0: grain.

·216. SHRI SUKHDEO PRASAD
VERMA: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY ?L.>\NNINS be riebSed to state:

(a) whether trere is woeful lack of trained Pharmaci~ts in the countr.l'.

(b) whether in view of this. Gov ernment propose to open more centres for Pharmacist training: nne

(c) if so, the facts thereof~

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING (DR. KARAN
SINGH): (a) Ac~ording to estimates made by the Pharmacy COlltlcil of India, there is a shortage of trnmf'd
Pharmacists.

(b) and (c). Training of Fharllla cists is linked with the tl aini 11g of para-medical personnel in general, res ponsibility for which rests with the state Governments. Block Grants to(
this purpose are being given to the State Governments. The State Gov ernments are making provision in their Plans to introduce a numLer of diver sified courses including Phallnac'y in polytechnic.

DllaPilated CondltiollS of Nationa!
Hlrhway No. 34 between Calcutta and

SlUgarl

·218. SHRI TR1D1B CHAUDHURI:
Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of Cov·ol"fl ment has been drawn to the d:lapi dated and worn-out cO:ldition rf 10T,g stretches of N. H. 34 between Cal-ulta and Siliguri, which is the principal road link betwl!en Assam and North Bengal with the port of Calcutb;

('b) whether any survey has been made of the increase of bulk !toods tralHc borne by heavy trucks and also Of passenger traffic through this Natio nal Highway after the comnm~ion of the bridge over Ganga at Farakka snd


:29 Written Answers AGRAIiAYANA 5. 1895 (SAKA) Written Answer.· 30

otller river bridges in the l~st half decade between 1967 and 1972-7:1 a9
compared to earlbr periods: and

(c) the steps taken to widen and strengthen the roaf'! capacity of the National Highway in view of its f;CO nomic and strategic importanc ...

THE MINISTER OF SHIPPING
AND TRANSPORT (SIIRI KAMLA
PATI TRIPATHI): (a) to (~). Natio nal Highway No_ 34 st~rts from Cal cutta and ends at Dhalk-lb (445 Kms) where it meets N. II. :ll gOiT'::: to Sili guri The total distance from Calclltta
10 Siliguri is 575 Kms. Some damages to this National Highwary in u length Qf about 50 Kms dUE to heavy r,,;ns 'during the last monso", hm'c' be( n reported. Emerg~nt temporary resto ration works are taken up by the State P.W.D. as and when required.

Estimates amo'lnting to Rs. 827 lakhs bave been sanctioned during the IVth plan period for widening, strengthen ing of payment and improvement of N_ H. 34 and works are in progress.
The question of any requirement faT pavement strengthening for some or the stretches afl'ecti!d by last monsoon is under examinatioll. N. H. :n is al ready a two lane facility.

Traffic census on b"th the National Highways has bei!n taken. 0:1 Dhal kola-Siliguri. N. H. 31 number of vehicles per day before comm1ssion ing the ,bridge over Ganga at Faraka was 450-650 and now it is about 1000. On N. H- 34 near Paiganj num ber of vehicles per day before com missioning the bridge was 450-750 and now it is 1000 and near Jaguli number of vehkles per day before commiSSioning the bridge was 450-
750 and now it is 1500. Works for widening, strengthening of pavement and improvement of N. H. 34 have already been taken' up to cater to the growing traffic.
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